

10 Crown Place London EC2A 4FT

Close Brothers Group plc | T +44 (0)20 7655 3100 E enquiries@closebrothers.com W www.closebrothers.com

Registered in England No. 520241

Press Release

Directorate Change

25 January 2018

Embargoed for release at 7.00am on 25 January 2018

Close Brothers Group plc announces that after ten years as Group Finance Director, Jonathan Howell has informed the Board of his decision to leave the company to pursue the next stage of his career.

Jonathan will remain in his role as Group Finance Director and a member of the Group Executive Committee and Board of Directors until the Annual General Meeting in November 2018. The Board will now commence a formal search for his successor involving both internal and external candidates.

Preben Prebensen, Group Chief Executive, said: "Jonathan has made a very substantial contribution during a period of significant growth and development, driving the group's financial strategy and bringing sound judgement and a sharp focus on shareholder value. On behalf of the Board I would like to thank Jonathan for his dedication and leadership over many years and wish him all the best for the future."

Enquiries

Sophie Gillingham	Close Brothers Group plc	020 7655 3844
Eva Hatfield	Close Brothers Group plc	020 7655 3259
Liya Dashkina	Close Brothers Group plc	020 7655 3468
Andy Donald	Maitland	020 7379 5151

About Close Brothers

Close Brothers is a leading UK merchant banking group providing lending, deposit taking, wealth management services and securities trading. We employ over 3,200 people, principally in the UK. Close Brothers Group plc is listed on the London Stock Exchange and is a member of the FTSE 250.